

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

jmi

WRIT PETITION NO.1030 OF 2009.

Jaising B. Satam.

Petitioner.

vs.

Indian Commerical Co. Ltd. & Ors.

..Respondents.

....

Mr. Arshad Shaikh, a/w. Mr. T.R. Yadav, for Petitioner.

Ms. N.R. Patankar, a/w. Mr.V.P. Sawant, for Respondents.

....

CORAM : S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE : 11 TH AUGUST 2009.

P.C.

Rule.

2. Respondents waive service.

3. Stand over to 7th October 2009 for hearing and final

disposal.

[S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.]