

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1030 OF 2009

Jaising B. SatamPETITIONER

V/S

Indian Commercial Co. Ltd. And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Arshad Shaikh, Senior Advocate with Mr. T.R. Yadav,
Petitioner

Ms. Prachiti Naik i/b Ms. Tanaya Patankar, for Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 19th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent(s) , stand
over to 23/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)